

\226

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19387/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2012 in WP(C) No.1650/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYES INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr. Hikesh Vali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sundaravardan, learned senior counsel appearing for  
the petitioner.

Issue notice only on the question as to whether the finding  
on limitation is correct or not.

In the meanwhile, there will be ad-interim orders in terms of  
prayer clause 8(i) of the special leave petition.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER